Form **PTO-1594** (Rev. 03/01)

R



S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME	RCE
U.S. Patent and Trademark	Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	63163
	63163
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	
1. Name of conveying party(ies) Corporation Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State CA Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No No Nature of conveyance: Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: September Security Execution Date: September Security Execution Date: September Security Execution Date: September Security Corporation Association Limited Partnership Limited Partnership Limited Partnership Limited Partnership Association Limited Partnership Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Other Execution Date: September Corporation Association Limited Partnership Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Other Corporation Corporation	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:
A. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) att	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,929,6744
Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:
Name: I homas J. Miller Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40 00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 150-152 Mason St.	8. Deposit account number:
City: Oreen w. (State: Zip: 06830	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform copy of the original document. Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including covery many covery control of pages including covery control of pa	gnature and correct and any attached copy is a true 8/6/01 Date ar sheet, attachments, and document:

08/13/200

01 FC:481

40.00 80

Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002348 FRAME: 0565

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

This Assignment is made this <u>15th</u>day of <u>September</u>000, by Kerr Corporation, a Delaware corporation (the "Assignor"), to Lone Star Technologies, a <u>September</u>000 or the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, the Assignor is the owner of the Trademark INTERTEMP, Registration 1929674 (the "Trademark");

WHEREAS, the Assignee desires to acquire said Trademark and the registration thereof, and the business and goodwill of the business in connection with the Trademark.

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby expressly acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto Assignee, its entire right, title and interest in and to said Trademarks and the registrations thereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Trademarks, and its entire right, title and interest in and to any and all claims and demands it may have, at law or in equity, for past infringement of said Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed and sealed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

KERR CORPORATION

BY:

Steve Paskin, Vice President

LJLJ.DOC

TRADEMARK REEL: 002348 FRAME: 0566

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

Out of CAT TRODUTA	
State of CALIFORNIA	
County of ORANGE	
On SEPTEMBER 15, 2000 before	me, TOM BETT SMITH, NOTARY PUBLIC Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public")
personally appearedSTEVE PAS	SKIN
personally known to me – OR – proved to	Name(s) of Signer(s) The on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s)
TOM BETT SMITH	whose name(s)(is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s) or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted executed the instrument.
Commission # 1265269 Notary Public - California	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Orange County My Comm. Expires Jun 23, 2004	Jam Self Smith
Though the information below is not required by law, it is	OPTIONAL ————————————————————————————————————
fraudulent removal and rea	attachment of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Document	
Title or Type of Document:	
Document Date:	Number of Pages:
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above.	
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)	
Signer's Name:	Signer's Name:
☐ Individual	☐ Individual
☐ Corporate Officer	☐ Corporate Officer
Title(s): Limited □ General	Title(s):
☐ Attorney-in-Fact	│
☐ Trustee	Trustee RIGHT THUMBPRINT
☐ Guardian or Conservator ☐ Other: ☐ Other:	ER Guardian or Conservator OF SIGNER
- Julion	
Signer Is Representing.	Signer Is Representing:
Signer is richieselling.	Cig. is its prosenting.
/	

RECORDED: 08/08/2001

TRADEMARK REEL: 002348 FRAME: 0567